City

Addison
Balch Springs
Carrollton*
Cedar Hill*
Cockrell Hill
Combine*
Coppell*
DeSoto
Duncanville
Famers Branch
Ferris*
Garland*
Glenn Heights*
Grand Prairie*
Highland Park
Hutchins
Irving
Lancaster
Lewisville
Mesquite*
Ovilla*
Richardson*
Rowlett*
Sachse*
Seagoville*
Sunnyvale
University Park
Wilmer
Wylie*

TOTAL

Population Estimate

In Dallas County
16,263
25,007
56,834
47,370

4,190
885
40,597
53,200
39,510
48,158
2
239,541
10,252
133,445
9,083
6,210
240,420
39,228
1,204
144,928
373
86,403
59,072
17,874
16,835
6,841
24,985
4,772
877
1,374,359

FINAL FUNDING FORMULA

20% Initial Funding

178,893
275,077
625,174
521,070
46,090
9,735
446,567
585,200
434,610
529,738
22
2,634,951
112,772
1,467,895
99,913
68,310
2,644,620
431,508
13,244
1,594,208
4,103
950,433
649,792
196,614
185,185
75,251
274,835
52,492
9,647

15,108,302

80% Cost

Reimbursements
715,572
1,100,308
2,500,696
2,084,280
184,360
38,940
1,786,268
2,340,800
1,738,440
2,118,952
88
10,539,804
451,088
5,871,580
399,652
273,240
10,578,480
1,726,032
52,976
6,376,832
16,412
3,801,732
2,599,168
786,456
740,740
301,004
1,099,340
209,968
38,588
60,433,208

Total Funding
894,465
1,375,385
3,125,870
2,605,350
230,450
48,675
2,232,835
2,926,000
2,173,050
2,648,690
110
13,174,755
563,860
7,339,475
499,565
341,550
13,223,100
2,157,540
66,220
7,971,040
20,515
4,752,165
3,248,960
983,070
925,925
376,255
1,374,175
262,460
48,235
75,541,510

Final population estimate uses greater of 2019 NCTCOG Estimate or 2019 Census Bureau Estimate

Appropriation
Adjustment

26,015

14,685

314,435

25,960

9,570

4,345

900,790
139,645
66,770
165,055
32,065

45,540
20,020
1,705
549,780
373,285
91,025
12,925
69,355
114,125
26,510

3,003,605
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