

FINAL FUNDING FORMULA

City	Population Estimate		80% Cost		Total Funding	Appropriation Adjustment
	In Dallas County	20% Initial Funding	Reimbursements			
Addison	16,263	178,893	715,572		894,465	26,015
Balch Springs	25,007	275,077	1,100,308		1,375,385	14,685
Carrollton*	56,834	625,174	2,500,696		3,125,870	314,435
Cedar Hill*	47,370	521,070	2,084,280		2,605,350	25,960
Cockrell Hill	4,190	46,090	184,360		230,450	-
Combine*	885	9,735	38,940		48,675	9,570
Coppell*	40,597	446,567	1,786,268		2,232,835	4,345
DeSoto	53,200	585,200	2,340,800		2,926,000	-
Duncanville	39,510	434,610	1,738,440		2,173,050	-
Famers Branch	48,158	529,738	2,118,952		2,648,690	900,790
Ferris*	2	22	88		110	-
Garland*	239,541	2,634,951	10,539,804		13,174,755	139,645
Glenn Heights*	10,252	112,772	451,088		563,860	66,770
Grand Prairie*	133,445	1,467,895	5,871,580		7,339,475	165,055
Highland Park	9,083	99,913	399,652		499,565	32,065
Hutchins	6,210	68,310	273,240		341,550	-
Irving	240,420	2,644,620	10,578,480		13,223,100	-
Lancaster	39,228	431,508	1,726,032		2,157,540	45,540
Lewisville	1,204	13,244	52,976		66,220	20,020
Mesquite*	144,928	1,594,208	6,376,832		7,971,040	-
Ovilla*	373	4,103	16,412		20,515	1,705
Richardson*	86,403	950,433	3,801,732		4,752,165	549,780
Rowlett*	59,072	649,792	2,599,168		3,248,960	373,285
Sachse*	17,874	196,614	786,456		983,070	91,025
Seagoville*	16,835	185,185	740,740		925,925	12,925
Sunnyvale	6,841	75,251	301,004		376,255	69,355
University Park	24,985	274,835	1,099,340		1,374,175	114,125
Wilmer	4,772	52,492	209,968		262,460	26,510
Wylie*	877	9,647	38,588		48,235	-
TOTAL	1,374,359	15,108,302	60,433,208		75,541,510	3,003,605

Final population estimate uses greater of 2019 NCTCOG Estimate or 2019 Census Bureau Estimate